APPLICATION
POLYCAB 2XY MC-3, Stranded compacted copper
conductor, XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed confirming to
IS 7098-1 is suitable for AC single phase or three phase
(earthed or unearthed) systems with rated voltage up to and
including 1100 V. This cable is also suitable for DC systems
with rated voltage up to and including 1500 V to earth.
CHARACTERISTICS

of
Insulation
Nominal
thickness
of outer
sheath
Overall
Diameter
Weight
(Approx.)
  n x mm²   mm mm mm kg/km
LVIS09CXUAY2003C004SA002S 3 x 4 Class1 0.7 1.8 13 210
LVIS09CXUAY2003C004SA001S 3 x 4 Class 2 0.7 1.8 13.5 232
LVIS09CXUAYL003C006SA002S 3 x 6 Class1 0.7 1.8 14 280
LVIS09CXUAY2003C006SA002S 3 x 6 Class 2 0.7 1.8 15 299
LVIS09CXUAY2003C010SA001S 3 x 10 Class 2 0.7 1.8 16.5 415
LVIS09CXUAY2003C016SA001S 3 x 16 Class 2 0.7 1.8 16.2 425
LVIS09CXUAY2003C025SA001S 3 x 25 Class 2 0.9 2 19.5 874
LVIS09CXUAY2003C035SA001S 3 x 35 Class 2 0.9 2 21.5 1150
LVIS09CXUAY2003C050SA001S 3 x 50 Class 2 1 2 24.5 1501
LVIS09CXUAY2003C070SA001S 3 x 70 Class 2 1.1 2.2 28 2118
LVIS09CXUAY2003C095SA001S 3 x 95 Class 2 1.1 2.2 30.8 2821
LVIS09CXUAY2003C120SA001S 3 x 120 Class 2 1.2 2.2 33.8 3496
LVIS09CXUAY2003C150SA001S 3 x 150 Class 2 1.4 2.4 37.9 4322
LVIS09CXUAY2003C185SA001S 3 x 185 Class 2 1.6 2.6 42 5377
LVIS09CXUAY2003C240SA001S 3 x 240 Class 2 1.7 2.8 46.9 6992
LVIS09CXUAY2003C300SA001S 3 x 300 Class 2 1.8 3 51.5 8683
LVIS09CXUAY2003C400SA001S 3 x 400 Class 2 2 3.2 58.6 11029
The above data is approximate & subject to manufacturing tolerance.
Electrical characteristics
Nominal area of
conductor